The Company is exposed to various financial risks. These risks are categorized into market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk. The Company's risk management is
coordinated by the Board of Directors and focuses on securing long term and short term cash flows. The Company does not engage in trading of financial assets for
speculative purposes.

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices. Market risk comprises three
types of risk: interest rate risk, currency risk and other price risk, such as equity price risk and commodity risk. Financial instruments affected by market risk include
borrowings and derivative financial instruments.

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company
exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s long-term debt obligations with floating interest rates.
The Company manages its interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate loans and borrowings.

# Internal to Wipro

Interest rate sensitivity

Increase/ decrease
in basis points

Effect on profit
before tax

2022 +45   (130)

GBP -45 130

GBP

2021

GBP +45   (386)

GBP -45 386

(ii) Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency sensitivity

Change in

exchange rate

2022

EURO 1% 27

EURO -1%   (27)

USD 1%   (676)

USD -1% 676

2021

EURO 1% 592

EURO -1%   (592)

USD 1%   (305)

USD -1% 305

(B) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual obligations. Credit risk
arises principally from the Company’s receivables from deposits with landlords and other statutory deposits with regulatory agencies and also arises from cash held
with banks and financial institutions. The maximum exposure to credit risk is equal to the carrying value of the financial assets. The objective of managing
counterparty credit risk is to prevent losses in financial assets. The Company assesses the credit quality of the counterparties, taking into account their financial